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SUNY CHEMISTRY LAB RENOVATION 

 

 

Issued Date 

 

The purpose of this addendum is to provide detailed information to all Bidders. This addendum is 

hereby included in and made part of the Contract Documents, whether or not attached thereto.  

Receipt of this Addendum must be acknowledged on the bid form.   

 

CONTENTS/RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS/REFERENCE TO ATTACHMENTS 

 

Please acknowledge this addendum on your bid form. 

 

Question 1: 

Will there be laboratory casework included in the GC bid package? 

 

Answer 1:  

Yes 

 

Question 2: 

I know there was a walk thru last week-can you send list of general contractors bidding on the 

project? 

 

Answer 2: 

Please see plan holders list attached.  

 

END OF ADDENDUM #1 
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Vendor Name Address 1 City State Contact Name Phone Email Address Method

ConstructConnect Henri Bradshaw 513-458-8601 samantha.mccoy@constructconnect.com email

Prime Vendor 4622 Cedar Ave Wilmington NC Kim Jones 910-805-9630 primevendor123@gmail.com email

Vendor Name Address 1 City State Contact Name Phone Email Address Method

Medline Three Lakes Dr Northfield Il Jill Guarino 518-388-6973 jguarino@medline.com email

MidCity Office Furniture 2495 Main St Buffalo NY Valerie P. Reside 518-391-0438 valerie@midcityoffice.com email

Clean Green Hauling & Removal 518-378-5160 info@cleangreenremoval.com email

Greater Niagara Sales PO Box 172 E.Amherst NY Steve Schifferle 716-799-2981 steve@greaterns.com email

Vendor Name Address 1 City State Contact Name Phone Email Address Doc #

Absolute Fire Protection, LLC 1182 US Rt 9w PO Box 10 Selkirk NY Eric Townsend 518-767-3700 mail@absolutefirepro.com Partial 1/4

Allied Solutions 300 Veterans Way Carmel IN Jason Collier 877-328-4432 contracts@alliedsolutionenterprise.com Full 4/4

AOW Construction 30 Essex Street Albany NY James Urner 5184823400 jurner@aowconstruction.com Full 4/4

Bergmann 280 East Broad Street, Suite 200 Rochester NY Stacy Lake 5854987890 Proposals@bergmannpc.com Partial 1/4

Buxton Medical Equipment Corp 1178 Route 109 Lindenhurst NY Tara Newman 6319574500 tara@buxtonusa.com Partial 2/4

Eckert Mechanical, LLC. 1062 Central Ave Albany NY Russell Lincoln 518-459-4116 244 rlincoln@eckertmechanical.com Partial 1/4

EwingCole 100 N. 6th Street Philadelphia PA Robyn Peoples 215-625-4141 procurement@ewingcole.com Full 4/4

Fisher Scientific Company L.L.C. 4500 Turnberry Dr. Ste. A Hanover Park IL Vicki Slomiany 8009551177 4758 fse.bids@thermofisher.com Full 4/4

Flinn Scientific 770 N Raddant Rd Batavia IL Cameron Dummer 630-389-5062 cdummer@flinnsci.com Partial 3/4

Hummel's Office Equipment Company, Inc.25 Canal Street Mohawk NY Harrison Hummel IV 800-765-4866 252 bids@lists.hummelsop.com Full 4/4

Iron Sword Enterprises, LLC 2359 NYS ROUTE 300 Wallkill NY Ben Baker 8458631788 403 b.baker@ironswordllc.com Full 4/4

Kleeberg Sheet Metal, Inc 65 Westover Road Ludlow MA David Kiely 518-522-2157 dkiely@kleeberg.com Partial 1/4

Mechanical Testing Inc. 4 Chelsea Place Suite 102 Clifton Park NY Eileen Venn 15184507292 Eileenv@mechtest.com Partial 1/4

Merit Apprenticeship Alliance 6320 Fly Rd., Suite 210A East Syracuse NY Penelope Hazer 13154408989 pmhazer@MeritAlliance.org Partial 1/4

Nikon Instruments Inc. 1300 Walt Whitman Road Melville NY Jackie Perry 631-547-8526 niiorderscontracts@nikon.net Partial 1/4

Schneider Inc. DBA Howard Industries 6400 Howard Drive Fairview PA Michelle Lohrer 8148337000 michellel@howardindustries.com Partial 2/4

School Wholesale Supplies LLC 2120 Donelson Pike Nashville TN JP DAS 6155197539 jpdas@eii-usa.com Partial 1/4

Shreevastava Inc. R.MS. Colony, Urdu Bazar, Bhagalpur Bhagalpur Sweety Srivastava 9123237490 sweetysrivastava4782@gmail.com Full 4/4

Utech Products, Inc 135 Broadway Schenectady NY Puna Madan 518-831-8000 8011 punamadan@utechproducts.com Full 4/4

VWR Int'l LLC, d/b/a Sargent Welch & Wards SciencePO Box 92912, 5100 W Henrietta Rd Rochester NY Mike Forney 800-962-2660 bids.sargentwelch@vwr.com Partial 1/4

Ziba Construction dba 212carpet.com 425 2nd ave new york NY inna zade 347-968-7320 metzade99@gmail.com Full 4/4

Planholders - PLAN HOUSE Requests received directly to Schenectady County Purchasing Department

Planholders - VENDOR Requests received directly to Schenectady County Purchasing Department

Planholders - Downloads from BidNet
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